        All Rights Reserved. Copyright 2004, Yokogawa Electric Corporation       GS 734001-01E
Specifications are subject to change without notice        Copyright  Aug 23, 2004 (YK)
 Outline
The AP9945 PORTABLE BERT is a compact and lightweight 10 Gbit/s portable BERT (Bit Error Rate Tester).
The combination of high quality features such as an internal Signal Generator (SG)(option), Clock Data Recovery
(CDR) and several variable signal output functions along with its smaller size, make this BERT useful in both a lab
and field environment.
 Features

Specifications are subject to change without notice
 Dimensions
 Order Code
734001－□－□－□－□
-SG0 ：Non SG
-SG1 ：SG
-F10 :Non Oscillator 1
-F11 :Oscillator 1（9.95328GHz)
-F12 :Oscillator 1(10.3125GHz)
-F13 :Oscillator 1(10.6642GHz）
-F14 :Oscillator 1(10.709GHz)
-F15 :Oscillator 1(11.905GHz)
-F20 :Non Oscillator 2
-F22 :Oscillator 2(10.3125GHz)
-F23 :Oscillator 2(10.6642GHz)
-F24 :Oscillator 2(10.709GHz)
-F25 :Oscillator 2(11.095GHz)
-E VDE AC250V straight
-G AS AC250V straight
-J BS AC250V straight
-U UL/CSA AC125V straight
AP9945
PORTABLE